
RESOLUTION 99- 44 

WHERtAS the General Fund has received a Federal Pass Through Grant for 

local mitigation strategy. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8th day of March, 1999 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

01259525-331222 

APPROPRIATION 

01259525-581003 
01259525-581004 
01259525-581005 
01999599-599025 

Fed Grant-FEMA/DOE-DCA 

Callahan-Subcontractor 
Fernandina Beach-Subcontractor 
Hilliard-Subcontractor 
Reserves-Local Mitigation Grant 

ADOPTED this 8th day of March, 1999. 

ATTEST: 

$58,000 

$ 7,500 
$15,000 
$ 7,500 
$28,000 
$58,000 


