## **RESOLUTION 99-44**

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a Federal Pass Through Grant for local mitigation strategy.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the General Fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

ू ू . भा सन्दर्भ भा

01259525-331222	Fed Grant-FEMA/DOE-DCA	\$58,000
-----------------	------------------------	----------

**APPROPRIATION** 

01259525-581003	Callahan-Subcontractor	\$ 7,500
01259525-581004	Fernandina Beach-Subcontractor	\$15,000
01259525-581005	Hilliard-Subcontractor	\$ 7,500
01999599-599025	<b>Reserves-Local Mitigation Grant</b>	<u>\$28,000</u>
		\$58,000

ADOPTED this 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 1999.

ATTEST: